
v.1.0.4143.19497

Unit(s): SIDNEY TWP 1190

Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics Report

The Special Population for this Report is 'Ad Valorem Parcels'

Page: 
DB: County 2012

05/17/2011

09:53 AM

1/11

<<<<<    Current Assessed Values   >>>>>

Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    3      1,616,100      1,577,600      1,577,600         38,500              0              0              0              0          -2.38
    59125                2      1,547,600      1,509,100      1,509,100         38,500              0              0              0              0          -2.49
    59070                1         68,500         68,500         68,500              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    30        290,100        217,000        217,200        102,500              0         29,600         52,400        117,200         -25.13
    59125               30        290,100        217,000        217,200        102,500              0         29,600         52,400        117,200         -25.13
  School District    Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1488     57,704,900     61,926,000     60,853,100      1,128,400      2,964,900      1,311,700        337,100        113,105           5.46
    59125             1402     54,020,300     58,149,500     57,076,600        958,300      2,885,400      1,129,200        256,600        113,105           5.66
    59070               86      3,684,600      3,776,500      3,776,500        170,100         79,500        182,500         80,500              0           2.49
  School District    Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        4         30,100         29,300         29,300              0           -800              0              0              0          -2.66
    59125                2         21,400         15,400         15,400              0         -6,000              0              0              0         -28.04
    59070                2          8,700         13,900         13,900              0          5,200              0              0              0          59.77
  School District    Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       19      1,617,500      1,390,000      1,390,000        261,400       -214,200        248,100              0              0         -14.06
    59125               19      1,617,500      1,390,000      1,390,000        261,400       -214,200        248,100              0              0         -14.06
  School District    Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    201     13,537,400     13,242,200     13,226,400        365,600       -133,700        188,300         33,000         31,794          -2.30
    59125              181     12,526,100     12,208,200     12,192,400        331,700       -137,500        135,500         33,000         11,050          -2.66
    59070               20      1,011,300      1,034,000      1,034,000         33,900          3,800         52,800              0         20,744           2.24
  School District    Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125          1691     70,023,000     73,489,200     72,400,700      1,692,400      2,527,700      1,542,400        342,000        241,355           3.40
    Exempt              55              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       2      1,547,600      1,509,100      1,509,100         38,500              0              0              0              0          -2.49
    Com. Personal       30        290,100        217,000        217,200        102,500              0         29,600         52,400        117,200         -25.13
    Residential       1402     54,020,300     58,149,500     57,076,600        958,300      2,885,400      1,129,200        256,600        113,105           5.66
    Industrial           2         21,400         15,400         15,400              0         -6,000              0              0              0         -28.04
    Commercial          19      1,617,500      1,390,000      1,390,000        261,400       -214,200        248,100              0              0         -14.06
    Agricultural       181     12,526,100     12,208,200     12,192,400        331,700       -137,500        135,500         33,000         11,050          -2.66
  Property Class     Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM 59125

  All: 59070           114      4,773,100      4,892,900      4,892,900        204,000         88,500        235,300         80,500         20,744           2.51
    Exempt               5              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       1         68,500         68,500         68,500              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Residential         86      3,684,600      3,776,500      3,776,500        170,100         79,500        182,500         80,500              0           2.49
    Industrial           2          8,700         13,900         13,900              0          5,200              0              0              0          59.77
    Agricultural        20      1,011,300      1,034,000      1,034,000         33,900          3,800         52,800              0         20,744           2.24
  Property Class     Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59070   GREENVILLE 59070
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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values   >>>>>

  All: Exempt           60              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59125               55              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59070                5              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  

       Exempt           60              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal   1,745     74,796,100     78,382,100     77,293,600      1,896,400      2,616,200      1,777,700        422,500        262,099           3.34
      Personal          33      1,906,200      1,794,600      1,794,800        141,000              0         29,600         52,400        117,200          -5.84
        Real         1,712     72,889,900     76,587,500     75,498,800      1,755,400      2,616,200      1,748,100        370,100        144,899           3.58
  School District    Count      2010 Asmt      2011 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values   >>>>>

Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    3      1,616,100      1,586,300      1,577,600      1,616,100      1,586,300      1,577,600      1,577,600      1,577,600      1,577,600
    59125                2      1,547,600      1,517,800      1,509,100      1,547,600      1,517,800      1,509,100      1,509,100      1,509,100      1,509,100
    59070                1         68,500         68,500         68,500         68,500         68,500         68,500         68,500         68,500         68,500
  School District    Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    30        290,100        290,200        217,200        290,100        290,200        217,000        217,200        217,000        217,200
    59125               30        290,100        290,200        217,200        290,100        290,200        217,000        217,200        217,000        217,200
  School District    Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1488     57,704,900     57,676,800     60,853,100     50,208,954     50,183,154     48,507,617     48,337,170     51,462,296     51,359,666
    59125             1402     54,020,300     53,992,200     57,076,600     46,978,666     46,952,866     45,335,375     45,164,928     48,125,199     48,022,569
    59070               86      3,684,600      3,684,600      3,776,500      3,230,288      3,230,288      3,172,242      3,172,242      3,337,097      3,337,097
  School District    Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        4         30,100         30,100         29,300         15,691         15,691         15,955         15,955         15,955         15,955
    59125                2         21,400         21,400         15,400         11,933         11,933         12,135         12,135         12,135         12,135
    59070                2          8,700          8,700         13,900          3,758          3,758          3,820          3,820          3,820          3,820
  School District    Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       19      1,617,500      1,617,500      1,390,000      1,355,025      1,355,025      1,275,426      1,275,426      1,385,948      1,385,948
    59125               19      1,617,500      1,617,500      1,390,000      1,355,025      1,355,025      1,275,426      1,275,426      1,385,948      1,385,948
  School District    Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    201     13,537,400     13,537,400     13,226,400      7,935,031      7,935,031      7,886,161      7,886,161      7,988,262      7,988,262
    59125              181     12,526,100     12,526,100     12,192,400      7,432,567      7,432,567      7,368,594      7,368,594      7,470,695      7,470,695
    59070               20      1,011,300      1,011,300      1,034,000        502,464        502,464        517,567        517,567        517,567        517,567
  School District    Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125          1691     70,023,000     69,965,200     72,400,700     57,615,891     57,560,391     55,717,630     55,547,383     58,720,077     58,617,647
    Exempt              55              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       2      1,547,600      1,517,800      1,509,100      1,547,600      1,517,800      1,509,100      1,509,100      1,509,100      1,509,100
    Com. Personal       30        290,100        290,200        217,200        290,100        290,200        217,000        217,200        217,000        217,200
    Residential       1402     54,020,300     53,992,200     57,076,600     46,978,666     46,952,866     45,335,375     45,164,928     48,125,199     48,022,569
    Industrial           2         21,400         21,400         15,400         11,933         11,933         12,135         12,135         12,135         12,135
    Commercial          19      1,617,500      1,617,500      1,390,000      1,355,025      1,355,025      1,275,426      1,275,426      1,385,948      1,385,948
    Agricultural       181     12,526,100     12,526,100     12,192,400      7,432,567      7,432,567      7,368,594      7,368,594      7,470,695      7,470,695
  Property Class     Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM 59125

  All: 59070           114      4,773,100      4,773,100      4,892,900      3,805,010      3,805,010      3,762,129      3,762,129      3,926,984      3,926,984
    Exempt               5              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       1         68,500         68,500         68,500         68,500         68,500         68,500         68,500         68,500         68,500
    Residential         86      3,684,600      3,684,600      3,776,500      3,230,288      3,230,288      3,172,242      3,172,242      3,337,097      3,337,097
    Industrial           2          8,700          8,700         13,900          3,758          3,758          3,820          3,820          3,820          3,820
    Agricultural        20      1,011,300      1,011,300      1,034,000        502,464        502,464        517,567        517,567        517,567        517,567
  Property Class     Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59070   GREENVILLE 59070
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values   >>>>>

  All: Exempt           60              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59125               55              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59070                5              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP

       Exempt           60              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   1,745     74,796,100     74,738,300     77,293,600     61,420,901     61,365,401     59,479,759     59,309,512     62,647,061     62,544,631
      Personal          33      1,906,200      1,876,500      1,794,800      1,906,200      1,876,500      1,794,600      1,794,800      1,794,600      1,794,800
        Real         1,712     72,889,900     72,861,800     75,498,800     59,514,701     59,488,901     57,685,159     57,514,712     60,852,461     60,749,831
  School District    Count       2010 SEV        Fin SEV       2011 SEV       2010 Tax        Fin Tax       2011 Tax        BOR Tax       2011 Cap      2011 MCAP
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.   >>>>>

  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0               0       1,616,100               0       1,586,300               0       1,577,600
    59125                0               0       1,547,600               0       1,517,800               0       1,509,100
    59070                0               0          68,500               0          68,500               0          68,500
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    30         290,100               0         290,100             100         217,200               0
    59125               30         290,100               0         290,100             100         217,200               0
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     904      41,419,974      16,284,926      41,488,774      16,188,026      43,134,588      17,718,512
    59125              839      38,428,974      15,591,326      38,375,274      15,616,926      39,810,788      17,265,812
    59070               65       2,991,000         693,600       3,113,500         571,100       3,323,800         452,700
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0               0          30,100               0          30,100               0          29,300
    59125                0               0          21,400               0          21,400               0          15,400
    59070                0               0           8,700               0           8,700               0          13,900
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        1          40,470       1,577,030          40,470       1,577,030          33,270       1,356,730
    59125                1          40,470       1,577,030          40,470       1,577,030          33,270       1,356,730
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    191      12,871,659         665,741      12,871,659         665,741      12,670,707         555,693
    59125              171      11,860,359         665,741      11,860,359         665,741      11,636,707         555,693
    59070               20       1,011,300               0       1,011,300               0       1,034,000               0
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125         1,042      50,619,903      19,403,097      50,566,203      19,398,997      51,697,965      20,702,735
    Exempt               1               0               0               0               0               0               0
    Util. Personal       0               0       1,547,600               0       1,517,800               0       1,509,100
    Com. Personal       30         290,100               0         290,100             100         217,200               0
    Residential        839      38,428,974      15,591,326      38,375,274      15,616,926      39,810,788      17,265,812
    Industrial           0               0          21,400               0          21,400               0          15,400
    Commercial           1          40,470       1,577,030          40,470       1,577,030          33,270       1,356,730
    Agricultural       171      11,860,359         665,741      11,860,359         665,741      11,636,707         555,693
  Property Class     Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM 59125

  All: 59070            85       4,002,300         770,800       4,124,800         648,300       4,357,800         535,100
    Util. Personal       0               0          68,500               0          68,500               0          68,500
    Residential         65       2,991,000         693,600       3,113,500         571,100       3,323,800         452,700
    Industrial           0               0           8,700               0           8,700               0          13,900
    Agricultural        20       1,011,300               0       1,011,300               0       1,034,000               0
  Property Class     Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for School District: 59070   GREENVILLE 59070
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.   >>>>>

  All: Exempt            1               0               0               0               0               0               0
    59125                1               0               0               0               0               0               0

       Exempt            1               0               0               0               0               0               0
   Real & Personal   1,126      54,622,203      20,173,897      54,691,003      20,047,297      56,055,765      21,237,835
      Personal          30         290,100       1,616,100         290,100       1,586,400         217,200       1,577,600
        Real         1,096      54,332,103      18,557,797      54,400,903      18,460,897      55,838,565      19,660,235
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable   >>>>>

  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0               0       1,616,100               0       1,586,300               0       1,577,600
    59125                0               0       1,547,600               0       1,517,800               0       1,509,100
    59070                0               0          68,500               0          68,500               0          68,500
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    30         290,100               0         290,100             100         217,200               0
    59125               30         290,100               0         290,100             100         217,200               0
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     904      36,451,163      13,757,791      36,507,067      13,676,087      35,181,471      13,155,699
    59125              839      33,772,727      13,205,939      33,719,664      13,233,202      32,264,560      12,900,368
    59070               65       2,678,436         551,852       2,787,403         442,885       2,916,911         255,331
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0               0          15,691               0          15,691               0          15,955
    59125                0               0          11,933               0          11,933               0          12,135
    59070                0               0           3,758               0           3,758               0           3,820
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        1          36,921       1,318,104          36,921       1,318,104          33,270       1,242,156
    59125                1          36,921       1,318,104          36,921       1,318,104          33,270       1,242,156
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    191       7,630,294         304,737       7,630,294         304,737       7,583,509         302,652
    59125              171       7,127,830         304,737       7,127,830         304,737       7,065,942         302,652
    59070               20         502,464               0         502,464               0         517,567               0
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125          1042      41,227,578      16,388,313      41,174,515      16,385,876      39,580,972      15,966,411
    Exempt               1               0               0               0               0               0               0
    Util. Personal       0               0       1,547,600               0       1,517,800               0       1,509,100
    Com. Personal       30         290,100               0         290,100             100         217,200               0
    Residential        839      33,772,727      13,205,939      33,719,664      13,233,202      32,264,560      12,900,368
    Industrial           0               0          11,933               0          11,933               0          12,135
    Commercial           1          36,921       1,318,104          36,921       1,318,104          33,270       1,242,156
    Agricultural       171       7,127,830         304,737       7,127,830         304,737       7,065,942         302,652
  Property Class     Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM 59125

  All: 59070            85       3,180,900         624,110       3,289,867         515,143       3,434,478         327,651
    Util. Personal       0               0          68,500               0          68,500               0          68,500
    Residential         65       2,678,436         551,852       2,787,403         442,885       2,916,911         255,331
    Industrial           0               0           3,758               0           3,758               0           3,820
    Agricultural        20         502,464               0         502,464               0         517,567               0
  Property Class     Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
Totals for School District: 59070   GREENVILLE 59070
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable   >>>>>

  All: Exempt            1               0               0               0               0               0               0
    59125                1               0               0               0               0               0               0

       Exempt            1               0               0               0               0               0               0
   Real & Personal   1,126      44,408,478      17,012,423      44,464,382      16,901,019      43,015,450      16,294,062
      Personal          30         290,100       1,616,100         290,100       1,586,400         217,200       1,577,600
        Real         1,096      44,118,378      15,396,323      44,174,282      15,314,619      42,798,250      14,716,462
  School District    Count    2010 BOR PRE 2010 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2011 BOR PRE  2011 BOR N-PRE
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<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals   >>>>>
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has    1,524,300 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

HARDY ALLEN B TRUST &               has      156,667 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
OVERHOLT DAVID JR & ROBIN           has      159,081 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
HORN JOHN M & CARRIE A              has      159,810 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
THORLUND JOHN TRUST                 has      161,338 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
WEST MICHIGAN BEAN COMPANY          has      166,137 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
GELDERSMA JOHN & JACKIE             has      176,501 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
WALTERS MARK                        has      184,886 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
KORSON TREE FARMS INC               has      185,900 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
EK LARRY A & JOANNE E TRUST         has      206,386 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
KORSON REAL ESTATE LLC              has      220,956 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
GOODELL LEONARD C & RICHARD L       has      241,648 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
SIDNEY STATE BANK                   has      247,888 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
FRITZ THOMAS B                      has      301,448 Taxable Value in 7 Parcel(s)
HILLHAVEN FARMS                     has      426,182 Taxable Value in 8 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has    1,510,955 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

019-620-054-00              JOHNSON CHARLES & LINDA                $     130,000
019-003-001-10              HARDY ALLEN B TRUST &                  $     130,219
019-033-012-21              WEST MICHIGAN BEAN COMPANY             $     131,400
019-006-019-20              BUTTERWORTH DANIEL & DEANNA            $     133,900
019-200-021-00              LOWER DANEIL P & GAIL E                $     135,769
019-028-017-31              HOLLENBECK BLAKE & SHIRLEY             $     140,752
019-002-003-11              STANTON LOCKUP LLC                     $     146,535
019-016-001-20              WITTKOPP DONALD & WILBERTA             $     148,176
019-028-018-00              OVERHOLT DAVID JR & ROBIN              $     149,348
019-007-009-10              HORN JOHN M & CARRIE A                 $     159,810
019-009-017-00              GOODELL LEONARD C & RICHARD L          $     159,988
019-009-024-02              KORSON TREE FARMS INC                  $     185,900
019-016-041-10              SIDNEY STATE BANK                      $     207,800
019-008-003-00              HILLHAVEN FARMS                        $     217,982
019-900-002-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   1,426,500
*****  Top 15 Taxable Values  *****

019-023-005-00              SUKENIK THOMAS P & BARBARA B           $     154,700
019-033-001-01              GACHTER RICHARD                        $     156,900
019-017-004-00              GRAMMER ROBERT                         $     157,100
019-035-015-32              HERALD TRENT & DIANE                   $     157,800
019-028-017-31              HOLLENBECK BLAKE & SHIRLEY             $     159,400
019-016-001-20              WITTKOPP DONALD & WILBERTA             $     168,500
019-028-018-00              OVERHOLT DAVID JR & ROBIN              $     179,200
019-009-024-02              KORSON TREE FARMS INC                  $     185,900
019-021-028-00              RASMUSSEN SUE                          $     187,400
019-007-009-10              HORN JOHN M & CARRIE A                 $     203,300
019-016-041-10              SIDNEY STATE BANK                      $     207,800
019-003-001-10              HARDY ALLEN B TRUST &                  $     215,300
019-009-017-00              GOODELL LEONARD C & RICHARD L          $     314,800
019-008-003-00              HILLHAVEN FARMS                        $     318,900
019-900-002-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   1,426,500
*****  Top 15 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

VENEMA KENNETH & COLEEN             has             176.50 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s)
FRITZ THOMAS B & JOYCE A            has             177.04 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
ROWE JOSEPH M                       has             177.30 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
KORSON HOLDINGS LLC                 has             187.57 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)
THORLUND JOHN TRUST                 has             191.60 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
COURTER ROBERT W TRUST              has             197.23 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
GOODELL LEONARD C & RICHARD L       has             203.04 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
STEGMEIER FAMILY MUD LK TRUST       has             204.10 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s)
HOCKSTRA ALAN R & MAUREEN K         has             206.56 Total Acres in 11 Parcel(s)
ENGEL LARRY E & LAURA J TRUST       has             211.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
FRITZ THOMAS B                      has             211.75 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s)
HILLHAVEN FARMS                     has             272.25 Total Acres in 8 Parcel(s)
MCCAIN BURDETTE L & MARJORIE TRUST  has             276.19 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
EK LARRY A & JOANNE E TRUST         has             312.00 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)
KORSON REAL ESTATE LLC              has             375.80 Total Acres in 9 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Acreage  *****

WELDER NED C & LYNNE J TRUST        has      240,000 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
REESE THOMAS H & LORRAINE H ET AL   has      240,300 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
GELDERSMA JOHN & JACKIE             has      242,300 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
COURTER ROBERT W TRUST              has      256,000 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
KORSON HOLDINGS LLC                 has      257,400 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
SIDNEY STATE BANK                   has      261,100 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
VENEMA KENNETH & COLEEN             has      266,800 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
HARDY ALLEN B TRUST &               has      291,700 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
MCCAIN BURDETTE L & MARJORIE TRUST  has      309,500 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
EK LARRY A & JOANNE E TRUST         has      397,800 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
KORSON REAL ESTATE LLC              has      413,400 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
FRITZ THOMAS B                      has      426,300 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
GOODELL LEONARD C & RICHARD L       has      467,500 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
HILLHAVEN FARMS                     has      575,400 S.E.V. Value in 8 Parcel(s)


